Assets/(liabilities)

Available-for-sale
 financial asset
AUD 118,785 129,894 – –
Cash and cash equivalents
AUD 326 7 31 6
USD 11,769 20 11,769 16
Pledged bank deposits
USD 15,600 – 15,600 –
Bank loan
USD (287,783) – (287,783) –
Derivative financial
 instruments
USD (39,309) – (39,309) –
Total assets
AUD 119,111 129,901 31 6
USD 27,369 20 27,369 16
Total liabilities
USD (327,092) – (327,092) –

CHINA PRECIOUS METAL RESOURCES HOLDINGS CO., LTD
AnnuAl RepoRt 2011146

Notes to
the Financial Statements
(Expressed in Hong Kong dollars unless otherwise indicated)

40. Financial risk management and fair values (Continued)

(e) Currency risk (Continued)

(ii) Sensitivity analysis

The following table indicates the approximate change in the Group’s and the Company’s
profit/(loss) after tax and retained profits/(accumulated losses) and other components of
equity in response to reasonably possible changes in the foreign exchange rates to which
the Group and the Company have significant exposure at the end of the reporting period.

  Effect on
  profit/ (loss)
 Increase/ after tax and Effect
 (decrease) retained profits/ on other
 in foreign (accumulated components
 exchange rates losses) of equity
  $’000 $’000

The Group

At 31 December 2011
 AUD 5% 16 5,939
 (5%) (16) (5,939)

At 31 December 2010
 AUD 5% – 6,495
 (5%) – (6,495)

The Company

At 31 December 2011
 AUD 5% 2 –
 (5%) (2) –

At 31 December 2010
 AUD 5% – –
 (5%) – –

The sensitivity analysis has been determined assuming that the change in foreign
exchange rates had occurred at the end of the reporting period and had been applied to
each of the Group entities’ exposure to currency risk for financial instruments in existence
at that date, and that all other variables, in particular interest rates, remain constant.

CHINA PRECIOUS METAL RESOURCES HOLDINGS CO., LTD
AnnuAl RepoRt 2011 147

40. Financial risk management and fair values (Continued)

(e) Currency risk (Continued)